South Dakota Shooting Sports Association

2018 South Dakota State Indoor Pistol Championship - Eastern Division Wednesday April 4th 6:30 PM & 8:00 PM Sunday April 8th, 2018 10:00 AM



Directions 2 miles South of Garretson, SD on County Road 105, or 5.5 miles North off

I-90 Exit 410 on 486th Ave.

The South Dakota Indoor Pistol Championship will be shot in 2 division. The Western Division will be shot in Rapid City and the Eastern Division will be Shot in Garretson, SD. The State Champions will be the result of the Combined Scores from BOTH Divisions. The Combined Results will be given to each competitor and posted on the SDSSA website. Shooters can shoot in which ever match is most convenient for them to attend.

Wednesday April 4th, 2018 Registration starts at 6:00pm Sunday April 8th, 2018 Registration starts at 9:30am It will be shot in 3 relays with a max of 10 shooters per relay. Relay times are 1st @ Wednesday April 4th, 2018 6:30 pm 2nd @ Wednesday April 4th, 2018 8:00 pm 3rd @ Sunday April 8th, 2018 10:00 am **Eastern Division Match Date/Times**

Sponsored By: Garretson Sportsmen's Club

Garretson Sportsmen's Club 48606 255th St, Garretson, SD Location:

Rules: Current NRA Pistol Rules Govern. Any 22cal Pistol or Revolver (rule 3.4)

Distance & Targets: Fifty (50) feet using official NRA Targets

This is the B2 target for Slow Fire and the B3 target for Timed and Rapid Fire

Course of Fire: Match 1 - 20 rds - 2 Slow Fire B2 targets for a max score of 200.

Match 2 - 30 rds National Match Course...One Slow Fire, One Timed Fire & One Rapid Fire Target. Max score of 300.

Match 3 - 20 rds Timed Fire 2 Timed Fire B3 targets for a max score of 200.

Match 4 - 20 rds Rapid Fire B3 targets for a max score of 200. Match 5 - SD Individual Championship, Aggregate of Matches 1-4. Match 5 - Team Championship, Tem members Score of Match 2.

Eligibility: Open to those who are SD Shooting Sports members or members of their resident State's Shooting Organization.

Bring your membership Card! Jr. Competitors (18yrs & under) may be residents of a SDSSA affiliated club. Team Members must

represent the same club, law enforcement group, military unit or state association club, no pick up teams.

NRA Membership is encouraged but not required!

The South Dakota State Champion must be a member of the SDSSA and a resident of South Dakota.

\$10 Annual and \$100 Life SDSSA Memberships and NRA Memberships are available the day of the shoot.

Shooter Classification: All Competitors will be classified according to the NRA Classification System in all matches. Be ready to show your

NRA Classification Cards and or score books upon request. All Unclassified competitors will shoot in Master Class.

Entries: Entries will be accepted on the day of the match.

Contact Person: Gary Popp Phone 605-582-7619 email him at: popp@alliancecom.net

Match Fees: \$20 per shooter. Each competitor will receive a copy of the final match bulletin.

Cash Awards: Cash awards at this match will be determined by the Match Director based on attendance.

Special Awards: SD Indoor State Champion Plaque will be awarded. (provided by the SDSSA)

SD State Indoor Senior Champion 60+ Plaque will be awarded. (provided by the SDSSA) SD State Indoor Jr. Champion Award 20yrs & under Plaque will be awarded. (provided by the SDSSA)

If any special award winner is a Non-resident of South Dakota, a suitable award will be provided by the sponsor.





